Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew J. HAMEL	09/05/2008
Brannon P. WELLS	09/05/2008
Michael G. HILLDOERFER	09/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stryker Corporation	
Street Address:	2825 Airview Blvd.	
City:	Kalamazoo	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12283808

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

269-381-1156 Phone:

Email: docket@flynnthiel.com

Brian R. Tumm Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008

3002.P0397US ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian R. Tumm

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 021711 FRAME: 0404**

500681044

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021711 FRAME: 0405 Docket No.: 3002.P0397US Serial No.: 12/283 808

Filing Date: September 16, 2008

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, (1) Andrew J. HAMEL, (2) Brannon P. WELLS, and

(3) Michael G. HILLDOERFER

hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS", residing at

(1) 1920 Lexington Avenue, San Mateo, CA 94402

(2) 150 Palm Valley Blvd., Apt. 2184, San Jose, CA 95123 and

(3) 1424 Miramonte Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94040

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

SYSTEM FOR PREVENTING UNINTENDED ACTIVATION OF A MEDICAL DEVICE BY A PORTABLE REMOTE CONTROL CONSOLE

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by us on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Stryker Corporation, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 2825 Airview Blvd., Kalamazoo, Michigan 49002

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally

{00117126.DOC}

cooperate with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

	24 day of 200V	ave hereunto set my hand this
	September.	Signed And And And And And And And And And An
	Signed in the presence of:	Andrew J. HANEL
	Bienka Elphorpar	Noteing Public
	STATE OF Collifornia	
	COUNTY OF Scenta Cicray ss.	
zoved	the foregoing instrument and ac	plander, 2008, he above-named Andrew J. HAMEL, to meperson described in and who executed knowledged the same to be his free poses set forth in said instrument.
	BIANKA ELISHAPOUR Commission # 1699036 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 15, 2010	Notary Public Notary Public My Commission expires
·	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set my hand this , 2008. Signed:
	Signed in the presence of:	Brandon P. WELLS
	Branka Elishopar	, Notary Public
	STATE OF Callernia) COUNTY OF Scinka Claren) ss.	
	COUNTY OF Scinta Claren) ss.	
a s r	Mersonally appeared peiore me th	Ptember 2008 ne above-named Brannon P. WELLS, to
YV.	me known and known to me to be t executed the foregoing instrumer	the person described in and who at and acknowledged the same to be and for the purposes set forth in
	SEAL BIANKA ELISHAPOUR Commission # 1699036 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 15, 2010	Notary Public Oct. 200 My Commission expires
•		

{00117126.DOC}

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of SPANSER, 2008.
Signed: Michael G. HILLDOERFER Signed in the presence of:
Branka Ebshaysone, working Public
STATE OF Cal fornia,
COUNTY OF Santa Clarke, ss.
On this day of, 2008 personally appeared before me the above-named Michael G. HILLDOERFER, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his or her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
BIANKA ELISHAPOUR Commission # 1699036 Nofary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 15, 2010

My Commission expires

{00117126.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 021711 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 10/21/2008